@ ,
' Men’s Attendance
Records
‘ 2007 Attendance Leaders.........uuuueune.
' Annual Home Attendance
ChampPioNs ...eeeeeereeeeereeereseeseeseans
. All-Time Largest Crowds.........cceceerreeunnnee

@ SOCCER




2007 ATTENDANCE LEADERS

2007 Attendance Leaders

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE

Team Games Total Avg.
1. UC Santa Barb. 1 37,788 3,435
2. Connecticut 18 58,392 3,244
3. Duke 12 33,455 2,788
4. Creighton 13 34,308 2,639
5. Virginia 13 30,486 2,345
6. Indiana 10 23,396 2,340
7. Wake Forest 13 27,801 2,139
8. Maryland 14 29,631 2,117
9. St. Louis 10 21,160 2,116
10. Cal Poly 10 20,918 2,092
11. New Mexico, 9 18,723 2,080
12. Clemson 12 23,223 1,935
13. Portland 8 15,476 1,935
14. Notre Dame 1 19,565 1,779
15. Virginia Tech 8 13,286 1,661
16. North Carolina 10 15,419 1,542
17. Santa Clara 12 17,958 1,497
18. Brown 11 15,716 1,429
19. UCLA 9 12,471 1,386
20. Louisville 10 13,402 1,340
21. Binghamton 8 10,390 1,299
22. Washington 9 10,505 1,167
23. Michigan 10 11,325 1,133
24. Rutgers 11 11,857 1,078
25. Bradley 11 11,758 1,069
26. South Fla 10 10,535 1,054
27. West Virginia 9 9,291 1,032
28. St.John's (N.Y.) 1 11,315 1,029
29. Dartmouth 8 8,072 1,009
30. Ohio St. 11 10,503 955
31. San Francisco 12 11,218 935
32. Charlotte 7 6,326 904
33. Kentucky 10 8,875 888
34. North Carolina St 1 9,174 834
35. Furman 9 7,364 818
36. Syracuse 7 5,615 802
37. Akron 12 9,550 796
38. Navy 8 6,257 782
39. Penn St 9 7,005 778
40. California 10 7,746 775
41. Boston U. 9 6,956 773
42. Michigan St 12 9,204 767
43. Quinnipiac 8 6,043 755
44, Stanford 1 8,252 750
45, Evansville 7 5,203 743
46. UNC Greensboro 12 8,886 741
47. UAB 1" 8,032 730
48. Hartford 10 7,132 713
49, Rhode Island 7 4,959 708
50. Davidson 9 6,310 701
TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
Team Games Total Avg.
1. Connecticut 18 58,392 3,244
2. UC Santa Barb. 11 37,788 3,435
3. Creighton 13 34,308 2,639
4. Duke 12 33,455 2,788
5. Virginia 13 30,486 2,345
6. Maryland 14 29,631 2,117
7. Wake Forest 13 27,801 2,139
8. Indiana 10 23,396 2,340
9. Clemson 12 23,223 1,935
10. St. Louis 10 21,160 2,116
11. Cal Poly 10 20,918 2,092
12. Notre Dame 11 19,565 1,779
13. New Mexico, 9 18,723 2,080
14. Santa Clara 12 17,958 1,497
15. Brown 11 15,716 1,429
16. Portland 8 15476 1,935
17. North Carolina 10 15,419 1,542
18. Louisville 10 13,402 1,340
19. Virginia Tech 8 13,286 1,661
20. UCLA 9 12,471 1,386
21. Rutgers 11 11,857 1,078
22. Bradley 1 11,758 1,069
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Team Games
23. Michigan 10
24. St. John's (N.Y.) 1
25. San Francisco 12
26. South Fla 10
27. Washington 9
28. Ohio St. 1"
29. Binghamton 8
30. Akron 12
31. West Virginia 9
32. Michigan St 12
33, North Carolina St 1
34. UNC Greensboro 12
35. Kentucky 10
36. Stanford 1
37. Dartmouth 8
38. UAB. 1
39. California 10
40. Boston College 1
41. Furman 9
42. Hartford 10
43. Penn St 9
44. Boston U. 9
45. Seton Hall 10
46. Charlotte 7
47. Davidson 9
48. Navy 8
49. Dayton 10
50. Quinnipiac 8

9,641 Washington at UC Santa Barb.
Massachusetts vs. Ohio St. (NCAA semifinal at Cary, N.C.)
8,172 Ohio St. vs. Wake Forest (NCAA final at Cary N.C)) .....ccoon....
8,102 Cal Poly at UC Santa Barb.
7,906 Virginia Tech at Virginia

7,423 UCLA at Indiana
7,143 UC Santa Barb. at Cal Poly
6,336 South Carolina at Clemson
6,309 Notre Dame at Rutgers
5812 UCLA at Creighton

* NCAA semifinal consisted of two games with a one-session attendance total (first game of the
semifinal was Wake Forest vs. Virginia Tech).

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE

SINGLE-GAME ATTENDANCE HIGHS

No. Team vs.Opponent

Total

11,325
11,315
11,218

10,535
10,505
10,503
10,390

9,550

9,291
9,204
9,174
8,886
8,875

8,252
8,072
8,032
7,746
7,627

7,364
7,132
7,005
6,956
6,756

6,326
6,310
6,257
6,237
6,043

Team Games
. SIU Edwardsville 9
. Midwestern St. 11
. Fort Lewis 8
Eckerd 9
. Rockhurst 11
Rollins 10
Cal St. Chico 8
. UC San Diego 9
. East Stroudsburg 13
. Gannon, 1
. Sonoma St. 10
. Lees-McRae 12
. West Fla. 10
. Mass.-Lowell 1
15. Lock Haven 10
16. Seattle 9
17. Franklin Pierce 13
18. Mount Olive 9
19. Cal Poly Pomona 9
20. Colorado Mines 9
21. Barry. 10
22. Seattle Pacific 1
23. Fla. Southern 7
24. Lenoir-Rhyne 9
25. Lynn 8
. Southern Conn. St. 12
27. Ouachita Baptist 7
28. Northern Ky. 16
29. Tampa 8

Total
6,322
7,043
4414
4,798
5,248

4,770
3,431
3,845
5,107
4,310

3,857
4,219
3,509
3,656
3,221

2,894
3,884
2,681
2,680
2,575

2,774
3,037
1,870
2,385
2,035

2,938
1,672
3,812
1,881

Avg.
1,133
1,029

935

1,054
1,167
955
1,299
796

1,032

Avg.
702
640
552
533
477

477
429
427
393
392

386
352
351
332
322

322
299
298
298
286

277
276
267
265
254

245
239
238
235



2007 ATTENDANCE LEADERS

Team Games Total
30. Cal St. Dom. Hills 16 3,746
31. San Fran. St. 10 2,334
32. Ala-Huntsville 10 2,310
33. Nova Southeastern 12 2,693
34. Bellarmine 1 2,445
35. Catawba 8 1,763
36. St.Leo 8 1,753
37. St. Mary’s (Tex.) 9 1,954
38. Cal St. San B'dino 12 2,594
39. Mesa St. 9 1,916
40. St. Anselm 10 2,102
TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE

Team Games Total

1. Midwestern St. 11 7,043
2. SIU Edwardsville 9 6,322
3. Rockhurst 1 5,248
4. East Stroudsburg 13 5,107
5. Eckerd 9 4,798
6. Rollins 10 4,770
7. Fort Lewis 8 4414
8. Gannon 11 4310
9. Lees-McRae 12 4219
10. Franklin Pierce 13 3,884
11. Sonoma St. 10 3,857
12. UC San Diego. 9 3,845
13. Northern Ky. 16 3,812
14. Cal St. Dom. Hills 16 3,746
15. Mass.-Lowell 1 3,656
16. West Fla. 10 3,509
17. Cal St. Chico 8 3,431
18. Lock Haven 10 3,221
19. Seattle Pacific 11 3,037
20. Southern Conn. St. 12 2,938
21. Seattle 9 2,894
22. Barry. 10 2,774
23. Nova Southeastern 12 2,693
24, Mount Olive 9 2,681
25. Cal Poly Pomona 9 2,680
26. Cal St. San B'dino 12 2,594
27. Colorado Mines 9 2,575
28. Bellarmine 11 2,445
29. Wingate 13 2427
30. Lenoir-Rhyne. 9 2,385
31. San Fran. St. 10 2,334
32. Ala-Huntsville 10 2,310
33. St. Anselm 10 2,102
34. Christian Bros. 10 2,100
35. Southern N.H. 1 2,062
36. Nyack 10 2,043
37. Lynn 8 2,035
38. Le Moyne 10 1,960
39. St. Mary’s (Tex.) 9 1,954
40. Quincy 11 1,923

SINGLE-GAME ATTENDANCE HIGHS

No. Team vs.Opponent
2,215 Mo.-St. Louis at SIU Edwardsville

Avg.
234

233
231
224
222
220

219
217
216
213
210

Avg.
640
702
477
393
533

477
552
392
352
299

386
427
238
234
332

351
429
322
276
245

322
277
224
298
298

216
286
222
187
265

233
231
210
210
187

204
254
196
217
175

Date
Oct.5

1,500 Ky. Wesleyan at Rockhurst

1,341 Bloomsburg at East Stroudsburg

Sept. 28
Aug. 29

1,262 Sonoma St. at Midwestern St.

Nov. 17

989 Dowling at Mass.-Lowell

Aug. 25

970 Grand Canyon at Seattle Pacific

907 Florida Tech at Rollins

Sept. 22
Aug. 23

855 Northwood (Mich.) at Gannon

Nov. 3

855 West Tex. A&M at Midwestern St.

Nov. 4

848 Metro St. at Fort Lewis

Oct. 14

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE

Team Games Total
1. Messiah 14 17,820
2. Wheaton (Il 12 9,935
3. Trinity (Tex.) 11 8,990
4. Elizabethtown 1 7,800
5. Ohio Wesleyan 13 8,670
6. Chris. Newport 10 6,253
7. North Park 7 3,400
8. York (Pa.) 1 4,745

Avg.
1,273
828
817
709
667

625
486
431

Team Games
9. Frank. & Marsh 9
10. Ambherst 1
11. Drew 9
12. Eastern 8
13. Puget Sound 10
14. Springfield 8
15. Lynchburg 5
16. Va.Wesleyan 10
17. Swarthmore 1
18. Loras 13
19. Fredonia St. 8

20. Muhlenberg

=

21. Middlebury
22. Cabrini

23. Piedmont

24. Capital

25. Coast Guard

26. St.John Fisher

27. Hope

28. Rochester

29. Bates

30. Salisbury
31. Hobart

32. Centre

33. Marietta

34. Gettysburg

35. Redlands

—_

36. Emory

37. Schreiner.

38. Texas-Tyler

39. Macalester

—_
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40. Norwich 1
TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
Team Games
1. Messiah 14
2. Wheaton (lll.) 12
3. Trinity (Tex.) 11
4. Ohio Wesleyan 13
5. Elizabethtown 11
6. Chris. Newport 10
7. Loras 13
8. York (Pa.) 1
9. Amherst 1
10. Norwich 15
11. Salisbury 14
12. Swarthmore. 1
13. Middlebury 1
14. Puget Sound 10
15. Va.Wesleyan 10
16. Frank. & Marsh 9
17. Redlands 13
18. Drew 9
19. North Park 7
20. Eastern 8
21. Colorado Col. 14
22. Springfield 8
23. St.Lawrence 12
24. Western New Eng. 13
25. Wheaton (Mass.) 13
26. Capital 9
27. Fredonia St 8
28. Washington-St. Louis 1
29. Hope 9
30. Rochester 9
31. Cabrini 8
32. Wash. & Jeff. 12
33. Piedmont 8
34. Centre 9
35. Gettysburg 9
36. Coast Guard 8
37. St.John Fisher 8
38. Montclair St. 12
39. Texas-Tyler 9
40. Macalester 9

SINGLE-GAME ATTENDANCE HIGHS

No. Team vs.Opponent
3,500 Wheaton (lll.) at Messiah

Total

3,794
4,626

3,635
3,225
3,937
3,129
1,936

3,860
4,228
4,883
2,948
2,540

3,945
2,807
2,730
2,970
2,615

2,610
2,875
2,832
2,149
4,280

1,825
2,726
2416
2,618
3,779

2,325
2,320
2,603
2,600
4,295

Total
17,820
9,935
8,990
8,670
7,800

6,253
4,883
4,745
4,626
4,295

4,280
4,228
3,945
3,937
3,860

3,794
3,779
3,635
3,400
3,225

3,139
3,129
3,125
3,081
3,030

2,970
2,948
2,876
2,875
2,832

2,807
2,765
2,730
2,726
2,618

2,615
2,610
2,608
2,603
2,600

Avg.
422
421

404
403
394
391
387

386
384
376
369
363

359
351
341
330
327

326
319
315
307
306

304
303
302
291
291

291
290
289
289
286

Avg.
1,273
828
817
667
709

625
376
431
421
286

306
384
359
394
386

422
291
404
486
403

224
391
260
237
233

330
369
261
319
315

351
230
341
303
291

327
326
217
289
289

Date
Oct. 20

3,000 Lebanon Valley at Messiah
2,000 Messiah at Elizabethtown

Sept. 29
Oct. 29

Nov. 10

2,000 Greensboro at Messiah

2,000 Southwestern (Tex.) at Trinity (Tex.)

Nov. 2




ANNUAL HOME ATTENDANCE CHAMPIONS

Annual Home Attendance

L]
Champions
BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Year School Dates Attendance Average
1998.. ... Fresno St. 10 27,185 2,716
1999.. ... St.Louis 1 33,411 3,037
2000.. ... Connecticut 14 38,804 2,772
2001.. .. St.Louis 12 33,200 2,767
2002.. ... Connecticut 11 27,714 2,519
2003.. . St. Louis 9 25,017 2,779
2004.. Indiana 11 26,235 2,385
2005.. New Mexico 10 36,288 3,629
2006.. Connecticut 11 32,236 2,931
2007.. ... UC Santa Barb. 11 37,788 3,435
BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Year School Dates Attendance
1998 Connecticut 14 33,830
1999 Connecticut 15 36,344
2000 Connecticut 14 38,804
2001 St. Louis 12 33,200
2002 Connecticut 11 27,714
2003 Indiana 13 28,778
2004 Connecticut 13 28,728
2005 New Mexico 10 36,288
2006 Virginia 15 43,183
2007 Connecticut 18 58,392
BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Year School Dates Attendance Average
1998.. ... Rockhurst 6 7,359 1,227
1999.. ... Cal St. Bakersfield 8 5917 740
2000.. ... Rockhurst 3 1,783 594
2001.. ... St.Anselm 10 5,480 548
2002.. . Cal St. Bakersfield 13 7,335 564
2003.. .. Sonoma St. 11 5,670 515
2004.. .. Seattle 12 5,672 472
2005.. ... Fort Lewis 12 12,185 1,015
2006.. . Fort Lewis 12 8,135 678
2007 .. ... SIU Edwardsville 9 6,322 702
BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Year School Dates Attendance
1998 S.C. Upstate 13 9,779
1999 Rockhurst 10 6,412
2000 Barry 14 8,089
2001 Tampa 14 6,911
2002 Cal St. Bakersfield 13 7,335
2003 Sonoma St. 1 5,670
2004 Seattle 12 5,672
2005 Fort Lewis 12 12,185
2006 Fort Lewis 12 8,135
2007 Midwestern St. 1 7,043
BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Year School Dates Attendance Average
1998.. ... Wheaton (lll.) 13 15,170 1,167
1999.. ... Wheaton (lll.) 14 19,483 1,392
2000.. . Messiah 13 13,000 1,000
2001.. .. Tufts 7 5,350 764
2002.. ... Wheaton (lll.) 13 9,992 768
2003.. . Ohio Wesleyan 13 9,261 712
2004.. Wheaton (lIl.) 12 8,327 693
2005.. Messiah 15 17,924 1,195
2006.. ... Messiah 1 14,400 1,309
2007 .. . Messiah 14 17,820 1,273

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE

Year School Dates Attendance
1998 Wheaton (lll.) 13 15,170
1999 Wheaton (lIl.) 14 19,483
2000 Ohio Wesleyan 18 14,710
2001 Ohio Wesleyan 14 8,100
2002 Wheaton (1ll.) 13 9,992
2003 Ohio Wesleyan 13 9,261
2004 Wheaton (Ill.) 12 8,327
2005 Messiah 15 17,924
2006 Messiah 11 14,400
2007 Messiah 14 17,820

All-Time Largest Crowds

ALL GAMES
22,512 St. Louis (5) vs. SIU Edwardsville (1), Busch Stadium, St. Louis, Oct. 30, 1980
21,319  Wisconsin (1) vs. Portland (0), Richmond, Va., Dec. 8, 1995 (NCAA semifinal)
21,319 Duke (3) vs. Virginia (2), Richmond, Va., Dec. 8, 1995 (NCAA semifinal)
20,874 St.John's (N.Y.) (4) vs. Florida Int’l (1), Richmond, Va., Dec. 15, 1996 (NCAA final)
20,703 Wisconsin (2) vs. Duke (0), Richmond, Va., Dec. 10, 1995 (NCAA final)
20,269 St.John's (N.Y.) (2) vs. Creighton (1), Richmond, Va., Dec. 13, 1996 (NCAA semifinal)
20,269 Florida Int’l (4) vs. Charlotte (0), Richmond, Va., Dec. 13, 1996 (NCAA semifinal)
20,143 UCLA (2) vs. Virginia (0), Richmond, Va., Dec. 14, 1997 (NCAA final)
20,112 St. Louis (1) vs. SIU Edwardsville (0), Busch Stadium, St. Louis, Nov. 9, 1973
18,202 UCLA (1) vs. Indiana (0) (3 ot), Richmond, Va., Dec. 12, 1997 (NCAA semifinal)

18,202 Virginia (3) vs. St. Louis (1), Richmond, Va., Dec. 12, 1997 (NCAA semifinal)
17,616 Indiana (4) vs. Santa Clara (0), Richmond, Va., Dec. 11, 1998 (NCAA semifinal)
17,616 Stanford (1) vs. Maryland (0), Richmond, Va., Dec. 11, 1998 (NCAA semifinal)
16,503 Hartwick (2) vs. San Francisco (1), Berkeley, Calif,, Dec. 4, 1977 (NCAA final)
16,503 SIU Edwardsville (3) vs. Brown (2), Berkeley, Calif,, Dec. 4, 1977

(NCAA third-place game)

Indiana (1) vs. Santa Clara (0), Charlotte, N.C,, Dec. 12, 1999 (NCAA final)

Indiana (3) vs. Stanford (1), Richmond, Va., Dec. 13, 1998 (NCAA final)

St. Louis (1) vs. SIU Edwardsville (1), Busch Stadium, St. Louis, Nov. 5, 1972

Indiana (1) vs. UC Santa Barb. (1) (2 ot, pk), Carson, Calif,, Dec. 12, 2004
(NCAA final)

Indiana (3) vs. UCLA (2) (4 ot), Charlotte, N.C,, Dec. 10, 1999 (NCAA semifinal)

Santa Clara (2) vs. Connecticut (1) (4 ot), Charlotte, N.C,, Dec. 10, 1999
(NCAA semifinal)

Fresno St. (0) vs. San Francisco (1), Fresno, Calif,, Sept. 27, 1987

Virginia (1) vs. Indiana (0), Davidson, N.C,, Dec. 11, 1994 (NCAA final)

Indiana (4) vs. UCLA (1), Davidson, N.C,, Dec. 9, 1994 (NCAA semifinal)

Virginia (2) vs. Rutgers (1), Davidson, N.C,, Dec. 9, 1994 (NCAA semifinal)

Connecticut (2) vs. Creighton (0), Charlotte, N.C., Dec. 10, 2000 (NCAA final)
UC Santa Barb. (4) vs. VCU (1), Santa Barbara, Calif, Dec. 4, 2004 (NCAA quarterfinal)
Connecticut (2) vs. SMU (0), Charlotte, N.C., Dec. 8, 2000 (NCAA semifinal)
Creighton (2) vs. Indiana (1) (3 ot), Charlotte, N.C., Dec. 8, 2000 (NCAA semifinal)
UC Santa Barb. (5) vs. Duke (0), Carson, Calif,, Dec. 10, 2004 (NCAA semifinal)
Virginia (2) vs. South Carolina (0), Davidson, N.C., Dec. 5, 1993 (NCAA final)
Virginia (3) vs. Princeton (1), Davidson, N.C,, Dec. 3, 1993 (NCAA semifinal)
South Carolina (1) vs. Cal. St. Fullerton (0), Davidson, N.C,, Dec. 3, 1993

(NCAA semifinal)

EXCLUDING NCAA TOURNAMENT

15,439
15,202
15,000
13,601

13,231
13,231

12,224
12,033
11,848
11,848

11,421
11,214
10,752
10,752
10,647
10,549
10,306
10,306

No. Team vs. Opponent Date
22,512* St. Louis vs. SIU Edwardsville Oct. 30, 1980
12,224  Fresno St. vs. San Francisco Sept. 27,1987

9,200 Connecticut vs. Alabama A&M Oct. 24,1982

8,102 UC Santa Barb. vs. Cal Poly Nowv. 3, 2007

7,906 Virginia vs. Virginia Tech Sept. 28,2007

7,428 Virginia vs. Clemson Sept. 30, 2006

7,423 Indiana vs. UCLA Sept. 2, 2007

7,143  Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barb. Oct. 17,2007

7,012 Clemson vs. North Carolina Sept. 15, 2006

6,894  San Francisco vs. Fresno St. Oct. 7,2001
6,821 Clemson vs. Maryland Sept. 8, 2006
6,604 Fresno St. vs. Portland Oct. 11, 1998
6,549 Duke vs. North Carolina Oct. 20, 2006
6,489 Maryland vs. Duke Sept. 29, 2006
6,350 Duke vs. North Carolina Oct. 3,2004
6,336  Clemson vs. South Carolina Aug. 31, 2007
6,309 Rutgers vs. Notre Dame Sept. 21,2007
6,214 Maryland vs. Boston College Oct. 14, 2006
6,203 Maryland vs. Indiana Oct. 29, 2005
6,163  Fresno St.vs. Tulsa Nov. 8, 1998

* At Busch Stadium, St. Louis.
Home team listed first.
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